

कयर बोर्ड COIR BOARD (सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय, भारत सरब Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India)

क यर हउस / Coir House एम.जी.रोड / M.G. Road कोच्ची / Kochi-682 016 तार / Gram: Coir Board दूरभाष / Ph: 0484-2351954 2351807, 2351788 फैक्स / Fax: 0484-2370034, 2354397 ई-मेल / E-mail: coirboard@nic.in, info@coirboard.org वेब / Web: www.coirboard.nic.in www.coirboard.gov.in

A-59/4/2019-ADM(P)

19.01.2023

ORDER

Sub:- Charge arrangement - reg

As part of administrative convenience, Smt. Betsylal M.S, Section Officer, S&T Section, Head Office, Coir Board may look after the works of Planning section, in addition to her normal duties at S&T Section, until further orders. Shri.V.D.Dinesan Section Officer is relieved of his duties in Planning Section as Section Officer, with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Chairman, Coir Board.

सहायक निदेशक (रा.भा.)/Assistant Director (OL) प्रशासन (प्र.)/Administration (I/C)

То

1. Smt. Betsylal M.S, Section Officer, S&T Section, Head Office

2. Shri. Dinesan V.D, Section Officer, Vigilance Section, Head Office

Copy to:

- 1. The Director(RDTE) i/c
- 2. Joint Director(P)
- 3. Senior Accounts Officer & Director(Mktg.)i/c
- 4. Vigilance Section & Planning Section
- 5. S&T Section
- 6. All Sections Branch Officers in the Head Office
- 7. All Sub Offices and SR&SDs
- 8. Accounts Section
- 9. Personal File
- 10. Stock File